Docket No. 520219-301

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings S S S		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Donald Aldridge John Granby	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Lion Apparel, Inc.</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6450 Poe Avenue P.O. Box 13576	
☐ Other	City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45413	
Execution Date: 10/29/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 L. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10 West Second Street; P.O. Box 8801 City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45401-8801	8. Deposit account number: 20-0809 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Theodore D. Lienesch, Reg. No. 28,235 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 11/5/04 Date th required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231)-03-2004 16:38 THOMPSON HINE P.03

Serial No 10/749,758

Filed: December 31, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Donald Aldridge**, of the City of New Carlisle, County of Clark and State of Ohio, **John Granby**, of the City of Centerville, County of Montgomery, and State of Ohio, and **Harry P. Winer** of the City of Holliston, County of Middlesex and State of Massachusetts, invented certain new and useful HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE PROTECTIVE GARMENT (Docket No. 520219-301) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Lion Apparel, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 6450 Poe Avenue, P.O. Box 13576, Dayton, Ohio 45413-0576, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Serial No. 10/749,758 Docket No. 520219-301 Assignment	
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of Donald Aldridge
STATE OF OHIO) ss COUNTY OF CLARK) On this 29 day On this 29 day Danald Aldridge personally known D. Mitchell for going assignment as a free and the sport of	of <u>October</u> , 2004, before me a Notary and State, personally appeared the above named, own to me, and acknowledged the execution of the ct and deed for the purpose herein set forth. Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of John Granby
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY))ss /)
Public in and for the above Cour John Granby personally known	of October, 2004, before me a Notary and State, personally appeared the above named, a to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing d for the purpose herein set forth.
	Notary Public REN D. Mill Communication Notary Public Karen D. Milchell My Comm. Expires

-2-

Serial No. 10/749,758 Docket No. 520219-301 Assignment	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her	reunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Harry P. Winer
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)	
On this day of	and acknowledged the execution of the
	Notary Public

340417

RECORDED: 11/03/2004